Player

Johnson, Steve
Preston, Charlie
Edwards, Kevin
Phipps, Gary
Hayden, Rhys
Kateley, Andrew
Brewster, Phil
Gleed, Wayne
McCombe, Michael
Solly , Dave
Bloomfield, Wayne
Peetoom, Darren
Chapman, Mark
Woodside, Steve
Vickers, Craig
Hancocks, Mike
Margerison, Bryan
Collins, Alan
Adams, Ben
Haggarty, Steve
Allison, James
Peel, Michael
Miles, Gary
Halls, Phil
Franklin, Tim
Garrett, Matthew
Peetoom, Jamie
Monk, Simon
Laybourn, Steve
Turner, Robert

02/12/2018

MEN'S ESSEX SUPERLEAGUE

DIVISION 'A" MOST WINS

Team
Brentwood
Chelmsford
Brightlingsea
Canvey Starr
Cressing
Chelmsford
Kelvedon
Tilbury

Tilbury
Basildon
Southend
Gidea Park Dirill
Chelmsford
Southend
Chelmsford
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea
Rayleigh Rascals
Southend
Gidea Park Dirill
Rayleigh Rascals
Tilbury

Canvey Starr
Cressing
Chelmsford
Gidea Park Drill
Chelmsford
Kelvedon
Gidea Park Drill

Played Wins
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Win %
100
100
90
90
89
89
89
89
88
83
80
80
80
80
78
78
78
78
78
75
75
71
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

Average
27.26
21.32
26.50
25.99
27.34
26.78
25.61
24.94
24.67
23.01
26.32
26.20
24.70
23.29
25.49
24.90
24.72
24.54
23.29
25.24
23.32
25.56
26.54
26.40
25.28
24.78
24.26
24.14
24.01
23.73



Player

Bright, Kevin
Ping, Chris

Dan Day

Kelly, Jakob
Lawrie, Scott
Russell, Joe
Hardy, Stephen
Mortimer, Stuart
Pinnington, Michael
Osborne, Tony
Costigan, John
Barham, Paul
Howson, Richie
McFall, John
Mcintyre, Danny
Marsh, Paul
Robinson, Jamie
Holmes, Lennie
Wilson, Tommy
Johnson, Ronald
Donat, Robert
Sylvester, Mel
Clark, Malcolm
Cole, Dan
Gower, Chris
Sare, Daniel
Twinn, Joe
Hewitt, Richard
Mathieson, Allen
Ridgway, Keith

02/12/2018

MEN'S ESSEX SUPERLEAGUE
DIVISION 'A' MOST WINS

Team

Canvey Starr
Rayleigh Rascals
Gidea Park Drill
Brightlingsea
Brightlingsea
Gidea Park Drill
Southend
Cressing
Rayleigh Rascals
Brightlingsea
Southend
Southend

Tilbury

Canvey Starr
Kelvedon
Southend
Brightlingsea
Rayleigh Rascals
Gidea Park Drill
Basildon
Brentwood
Chelmsford
Basildon
Southend

Tilbury

Rayleigh Rascals
Brightlingsea
Rayleigh Rascals
Brightlingsea
Basildon

Played Wins
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Win %
70
70
67
67
67
63
63
63
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
56
56
56
56
56
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Average
23.19
23.01
26.71
25.64
27.74
25.39
24.71
24.47
25.82
25.67
25.63
25.57
25.56
25.06
24.68
23.89
23.66
25.65
24.51
23.48
23.13
21.99
24.76
23.83
22.83
25.51
23.76
21.68
26.00
20.55



Player

Gentry, Steven
Loeber, John
Lovett, Shaun
Harrington, Ryan
Ball, Dave
Pender, Liam
Crabb, Roy
Davidson, Sam
Walker, Paul
Caton, Robbie
Derby, Mark
Cook, Phil
Gilson, Lewis
Goodwin, Paul
Corry, Senan
Banham, Mark
Geraghty, Jason
Francis, Freddie
Lepley, Sam
Gwilliams, Adam
Smith, Robert
Spinner, Brendan
Harris, Dave
Smith, Ryan
Cole, Tony
Halls, Bradley
Stafford, Mark
Howard, Adam
Ryan, Dominic
Tinsley, Rob

02/12/2018

MEN'S ESSEX SUPERLEAGUE
DIVISION 'A' MOST WINS

Team
Colchester Town
Gidea Park Dirill
Brentwood
Cressing
Brentwood
Tilbury

Tilbury

Basildon
Colchester Town
Cressing
Basildon
Colchester Town
Rayleigh Rascals
Rayleigh Rascals
Chelmsford
Brentwood
Brentwood
Canvey Starr
Cressing
Kelvedon
Brentwood
Canvey Starr
Gidea Park Dirill
Brentwood
Gidea Park Dirill
Canvey Starr
Basildon
Cressing
Kelvedon
Cressing

Played Wins
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Win %
50
50
44
43
43
43
43
43
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
38
38
38
38
33
33
33
33
33
30
30
30
30
30
29

Average
22.74
20.13
22.46
25.51
23.59
23.10
21.29
21.07
23.72
23.62
22.53
22.37
22.84
22.04
20.94
22.61
22.54
21.29
19.91
22.89
21.64
21.40
23.75
18.78
24.51
22.88
22.55
22.10
21.82
23.78



MEN'S ESSEX SUPERLEAGUE
DIVISION 'A' MOST WINS

Player Team Played Wins Win% Average
Goddard, Terry Brentwood 7 2 29 22.44
Anderson, Aron Rayleigh Rascals 7 2 29 21.70
Smith, Danny Basildon 8 2 25 24.46
Gleed, Donna Tilbury 8 2 25 21.95
Petrie, Keith Tilbury 8 2 25 19.45
Beech, Kevin Southend 4 1 25 23.90
Ellis, Jamie Colchester Town 4 1 25 23.33
Bodimeade, Keith Chelmsford 4 1 25 21.11
Saunders, Martin Chelmsford 4 1 25 21.04
Thorogood, Stewart  Cressing 4 1 25 20.96
Smith, Harry Chelmsford 4 1 25 19.92
Gosling, Edmund Colchester Town 9 2 22 22.98
Benton, Mike Kelvedon 9 2 22 20.92
Westwood, Clay Kelvedon 10 2 20 23.50
Cain, Michael Colchester Town 10 2 20 21.95
Gwilliams, David Kelvedon 5 1 20 23.10
Donat, Pauline Brentwood 5 1 20 18.72
Ellis, Steve Colchester Town 6 1 17 20.02
Potts, Andy Colchester Town 7 1 14 18.78
Tait, Paul Basildon 9 1 11 21.13
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